
FRI, 01/03/2025 05-17
VEHICLE: 05-17 DRIVER: Clarice Greer

JES 05-17 (AM) 59 students
Every weekday (07/26/2024 ~ 05/23/2025)

1 7:00 AM DEPART FROM BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 7:02 AM 480 Brownlee Rd (Indian Springs Apts) (480 Brownlee Rd, JACKSON GA)

3 7:05 AM 812 Brownlee Rd (Heritage Apts) (Brownlee Rd & Maddox Cir, JACKSON GA)

4 7:06 AM 872 Brownlee Rd (Mill Lake Apts) (872 Brownlee Rd, JACKSON GA)

5 7:09 AM Blake Ave & Brownlee Rd (182/223/224 Blake Ave) (Blake Ave & Brownlee Rd, JACKSON 
GA)

6 7:10 AM 126 Viewpoint Dr, JACKSON GA

7 7:12 AM Blake Ave & Viewpoint Dr, JACKSON GA

8 7:12 AM Heritage Way & Viewpoint Dr, JACKSON GA

9 7:14 AM 517 Viewpoint Dr, JACKSON GA

10 7:16 AM 296 Oak Hill Dr, JACKSON GA

11 7:17 AM Oakhill Dr & Popular St, JACKSON GA

12 7:18 AM 115 Oak Hill Dr, JACKSON GA

13 7:20 AM Jackson Elementary School (1105 Brownlee Road, Jackson GA)

Page 1 01/03/2025



FRI, 01/03/2025 07-27
VEHICLE: 07-27 DRIVER: Rickey Blackburn

JES-HMS-JHS 07-27 (AM) 59 students
Every weekday (07/26/2024 ~ 05/23/2025)

1 6:10 AM DEPART FROM BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:21 AM 2962 High Falls Rd, JACKSON GA

3 6:25 AM 382 Lee Maddox Road, Jackson GA

4 6:28 AM 262 Lee Maddox Rd, Jackson GA

5 6:34 AM 125 Post Oak Dr, JACKSON GA

6 6:34 AM 110  Post Oak  Dr, Jackson GA

7 6:36 AM 411 White Pines Dr, JACKSON GA

8 6:36 AM 422 White Pines Dr, JACKSON GA

9 6:39 AM 429 White Pines Dr, JACKSON GA

10 6:39 AM 431 White Pines Dr, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

11 6:41 AM 419 White Pines Dr, JACKSON GA

12 6:49 AM 205 Birch Ct, Jackson GA

13 6:49 AM 203 Birch Ct, Jackson GA

14 6:50 AM 189 Woodlands  Drive, Jackson GA

15 6:50 AM 197 Woodlands  Dr, Jackson GA

16 6:51 AM 311 Beech Dr, Jackson GA

17 6:53 AM 308 Beech Dr, Jackson GA

18 6:55 AM 204 Woodlands Dr, JACKSON GA

19 6:57 AM 213 Woodlands Dr, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

20 6:59 AM 211 Woodlands Dr, JACKSON GA

21 7:02 AM 182 Woodlands Dr, JACKSON GA

22 7:06 AM 135 Woodlands Dr, JACKSON GA

23 7:09 AM 119 Lee Maddox Rd, JACKSON GA

24 7:16 AM 291 Hammond Rd, JACKSON GA [TURN-AROUND]

25 7:17 AM 3201 High Falls Rd (3198 High Falls Rd, JACKSON GA)

26 7:31 AM Jackson Elementary School (1105 Brownlee Road, Jackson GA)

27 7:38 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

28 7:40 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

29 7:45 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 01/03/2025



FRI, 01/03/2025 08-29
VEHICLE: 08-29 DRIVER: Wilbur Price

JES 08-29 Elem Only (AM) 56 students
Every weekday (07/26/2024 ~ 05/23/2025)

1 6:48 AM DEPART FROM BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:50 AM Roslyn Ln & S Mulberry St, JACKSON GA

3 6:54 AM Jasmine Dr & Red Tip Dr, JACKSON GA

4 6:56 AM 452 Grand Magnolia St, Jackson GA

5 6:56 AM 451 Grand Magnolia St, Jackson GA

6 6:58 AM Grand Magnolia St & Golden Raintree Dr, JACKSON GA

7 6:58 AM Grand Magnolia St & Katsura Way, Jackson GA

8 7:01 AM 284 Grand Magnolia St, Jackson GA

9 7:02 AM 308 Grand Magnolia St, JACKSON GA

10 7:02 AM 281 Grand Magnolia St, Jackson GA

11 7:02 AM 272 Grand Magnolia St, JACKSON GA

12 7:03 AM 261 Grand Magnolia St, JACKSON GA

13 7:03 AM 235 Grand Magnolia St, JACKSON GA

14 7:04 AM 202 Grand Magnolia St, JACKSON GA

15 7:04 AM 120 Grand Magnolia St, Jackson GA

16 7:04 AM Cherokee Rose Dr & Grand Magnolia St, JACKSON GA

17 7:07 AM 580 George Tate, Jackson GA

18 7:08 AM 292 Kirts Rdg, JACKSON GA

19 7:09 AM 273 Kirts Rdg, JACKSON GA

20 7:10 AM 376 Clydes Way, JACKSON GA

21 7:11 AM 515 Clydes Way, JACKSON GA

22 7:11 AM 537 Clydes Way, JACKSON GA

23 7:12 AM 618 Clydes Way, JACKSON GA

24 7:12 AM 635 Clydes Way, Jackson GA

25 7:13 AM 118 Mary Ellon Way, JACKSON GA

26 7:14 AM 835 Clydes Way (833 Clydes Way, Jaclson GA)

27 7:15 AM 822 Clydes Way, Jackson GA

28 7:15 AM 749 Clyde's Way, Jackson GA

29 7:15 AM 786 Clyde's Way, JACKSON GA

30 7:20 AM Jackson Elementary School (1105 Brownlee Road, Jackson GA)

31 7:21 AM JES to HMS Transfer Stop (1105 Brownlee Rd, Jackson GA) [TRANSFER]

32 7:22 AM JES to JHS Transfer Stop (717 Harkness Rd, Jackson GA) [TRANSFER]

Page 1 01/03/2025



FRI, 01/03/2025 08-31
VEHICLE: 08-31 DRIVER: Theares Veal

JES-HMS-JHS 08-31(AM) 47 students
Every weekday (07/26/2024 ~ 05/23/2025)

1 5:35 AM LEAVE BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

2 5:59 AM Highway 16 E & Oak Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

3 6:03 AM 513 Bob Thomas Rd, JACKSON GA

4 6:05 AM 459 Bob Thomas Rd, JACKSON GA

5 6:08 AM 195 Bob Thomas Rd, JACKSON GA

6 6:12 AM 235 Dave Bailey Rd, Jackson GA

7 6:12 AM 252 Dave Bailey Rd, FLOVILLA GA

8 6:12 AM 295 Dave Bailey Rd, FLOVILLA GA

9 6:13 AM 355 Dave Bailey Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

10 6:15 AM 146 Dodson Rd, Flovilla GA

11 6:24 AM 2254 Highway 16 E, JACKSON GA

12 6:29 AM 261 Thomas Ferry Rd, Flovilla GA

13 6:47 AM 1761 Highway 16 E, JACKSON GA

14 6:51 AM 227 Lakeview Rd (Lake View Rd & Shady Ln, JACKSON GA)

15 6:54 AM 201 Lakeview Rd, JACKSON GA

16 6:55 AM Panther Ln & Panther Woods Dr, JACKSON GA

17 6:56 AM Creekside Ct & Panther Woods Dr, JACKSON GA

18 6:57 AM 104 Creekside Ct, Jackson GA

19 6:58 AM 195 Lakeview Rd, JACKSON GA

20 6:59 AM 189 Lakeview Rd, JACKSON GA

21 7:00 AM 187 Lakeview Rd, JACKSON GA

22 7:02 AM 139 Lakeview Rd, JACKSON GA

23 7:11 AM 930 Nelson St, JACKSON GA

24 7:12 AM 746 Nelson St, JACKSON GA

25 7:16 AM 580 Indian Springs St 1, JACKSON GA

26 7:21 AM 544 Franklin St - MS/HS, JACKSON GA

27 7:23 AM Freeman St & Kay St - MS/HS, JACKSON GA

28 7:24 AM 629 Kay St, JACKSON GA

29 7:25 AM 608 Joy St, JACKSON GA

30 7:26 AM 626 Joy St, JACKSON GA

31 7:30 AM Jackson Elementary School (1105 Brownlee Road, Jackson GA)

32 7:35 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

33 7:39 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

Page 1 01/03/2025



FRI, 01/03/2025 13-43
VEHICLE: 13-43 DRIVER: Tommie Cook

JES 13-43 (AM) 25 students
Every weekday (07/26/2024 ~ 05/23/2025)

1 5:35 AM DEPART FROM BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 5:52 AM 2436 Hwy 42, Flovilla GA

3 5:55 AM 2031 Highway 42 S, FLOVILLA GA

4 5:57 AM 116 Mt Vernon Church Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

5 6:08 AM Beatty Cir & Pearls Way, Flovilla GA

6 6:13 AM 149 Beaty Tr (149 Beaty Trail, Jackson GA)

7 6:14 AM 137 Beaty Trail, Flovilla GA

8 6:14 AM 129 Beaty Trl, Flovilla GA

9 6:15 AM 113 Beaty Trail, Flovilla GA

10 6:16 AM 109 Beaty Ct, Flovilla GA [TURN-AROUND]

11 6:21 AM 500 Cenie Rd (289 Cenie Rd, FLOVILLA GA)

12 6:24 AM 335 Cenie Rd, FLOVILLA GA

13 6:25 AM 239 Cenie Rd, Flovilla GA

14 6:28 AM Cenie Rd & Mack Cir, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

15 6:30 AM 178 Mt Vernon Church Rd, JACKSON GA

16 6:43 AM 2203 Brownlee Road (1598 Brownlee Road, Jackson GA)

17 6:50 AM 2161 Brownlee Rd (Clarks Learning Center) (2161 Brownlee Rd, Jackson GA)

18 7:01 AM Jackson Elementary School (1105 Brownlee Road, Jackson GA)

19 7:29 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 01/03/2025



FRI, 01/03/2025 16-47
VEHICLE: 16-47 DRIVER: Debbie Askew

JES-HMS-JHS 16-47 (AM) 43 students
Every weekday (07/26/2024 ~ 05/23/2025)

1 6:20 AM LEAVE BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

2 6:21 AM 184 Highway 87 S, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

3 6:22 AM 368 Highway 87 S, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

4 6:41 AM Mt Pleasant Church Rd & Highway 87 S, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]

5 6:59 AM 853 Highway 87 S, FLOVILLA GA

6 6:59 AM 701 Highway 87 S, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

7 7:00 AM 501 Highway 87 S (372 Highway 87 S, INDIAN SPRINGS GA)

8 7:00 AM 497 Highway 87 S (398 Highway 87 S, FLOVILLA GA)

9 7:01 AM 106 Nesby Watson Road, Flovilla GA

10 7:01 AM 230 Douglas Creek Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

11 7:01 AM 326 Douglas Creek Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

12 7:02 AM 327 Douglas Creek Rd (280 Douglas Creek Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA)

13 7:03 AM 423 Douglas Creek Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA [TURN-AROUND]

14 7:04 AM 102 Giles Ferry Rd, FLOVILLA GA

15 7:04 AM 197 Highland Circle (197 Highland Cir, Flovilla GA)

16 7:05 AM 111 Giles Ferry Rd (356 Giles Ferry Rd, FLOVILLA GA)

17 7:07 AM 171 Riley Rd, FLOVILLA GA

18 7:08 AM 161 Riley Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

19 7:09 AM 151 Riley  Road (375 Riley  Road, FLOVILLA GA)

20 7:10 AM 323 Higgins Rd (182 Higgins Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA)

21 7:14 AM Higgins Rd & Highway 87 S, Jackson GA [TURN-AROUND]
COMMENTS

Dollar General Parking Lot

22 7:17 AM 322 Higgins Rd, FLOVILLA GA

23 7:20 AM Jackson Elementary School (1105 Brownlee Road, Jackson GA)

24 7:22 AM JES to HMS/JHS Teacher Shuttle (, Jackson GA) [TRANSFER]

25 7:29 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

26 7:34 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

27 7:48 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 01/03/2025



FRI, 01/03/2025 18-52
VEHICLE: 18-52 DRIVER: Linda Pendergast

JES 18-52 (AM) 27 students
Every weekday (07/26/2024 ~ 05/23/2025)

1 6:30 AM DEPART FROM BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:30 AM 168 Brooks Rd, JACKSON GA

3 6:45 AM 274 Harbour Shores Dr, JACKSON GA

4 6:47 AM 729 Harbour Shores Dr, JACKSON GA

5 6:45 AM 285 Harbour Shores Dr, JACKSON GA

6 7:00 AM 121 Kennedy Blvd, Jackson GA

7 7:01 AM Truman Ct & Tyler Way, JACKSON GA

8 7:04 AM Madison Ave & Tyler Way, JACKSON GA

9 7:08 AM 112 Madison Avenue, Jackson GA

10 7:02 AM 107 Madison  Ave (171 Madison  Avenue, Jackson GA)

11 7:13 AM 156 Deerfield Rd (162 Deerfield Rd, JACKSON GA)

12 7:19 AM 2393 Highway 36 W, JACKSON GA

13 7:23 AM 315 Levi Barnes Rd, JACKSON GA

14 7:29 AM 1721 Highway 36 W, JACKSON GA

15 7:34 AM Jackson Elementary School (1105 Brownlee Road, Jackson GA)

16 7:43 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 1 01/03/2025



FRI, 01/03/2025 22-58
VEHICLE: 22-58 DRIVER: Marvin White

JES-HMS-JHS 22-58 (AM) 79 students
Every weekday (07/26/2024 ~ 05/23/2025)

1 6:26 AM DEPART FROM BUS SHOP (DEPART BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA)

2 6:28 AM 808 Macon Ave, JACKSON GA

3 6:29 AM 884 Highway 42 S, JACKSON GA

4 6:29 AM 890 Highway 42 S, JACKSON GA

5 6:30 AM 920 Highway 42 S, JACKSON GA

6 6:32 AM Highway 42 S & Old 42 Upper & US-23 N & Valley Hills Rd, JACKSON GA

7 6:34 AM 1280 Highway 42 S, FLOVILLA GA

8 6:36 AM 1356 Highway 42 S, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

9 6:37 AM Highway 42 S & Watkins Dr, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

10 6:41 AM 434 Heard St, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

11 6:42 AM 429 Heard St, FLOVILLA GA

12 6:43 AM 419 Heard St, FLOVILLA GA

13 6:44 AM Gardner St & Heard St, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

14 6:45 AM 390 Heard St, FLOVILLA GA

15 6:45 AM 381  Heard St, Flovilla GA

16 6:47 AM 126 Lee Street, Flovilla GA

17 6:48 AM Heard St & Lee St, FLOVILLA GA

18 6:52 AM Beaty St & Heard St, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

19 7:57 AM 308 Heard St, Flovilla GA

20 6:55 AM 212 W F Smith St, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

21 6:56 AM 127 W F Smith St, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

22 6:57 AM 111 W F Smith St, FLOVILLA GA

23 6:59 AM 126 Peachtree Road, Flovilla GA

24 6:59 AM 136 Randall Ave, FLOVILLA GA

25 7:00 AM 158 Randall Ave, FLOVILLA GA

26 7:02 AM 162 Randall Ave, FLOVILLA GA

27 7:03 AM 172 Randall Ave, FLOVILLA GA

28 7:04 AM 127 Watkins Rd, INDIAN SPRINGS GA

29 7:05 AM 133 Watkins Rd, FLOVILLA GA

30 7:11 AM 974 Nelson St, JACKSON GA

31 7:12 AM 417 McCaskill Dr, JACKSON GA

32 7:13 AM 130 Hickory Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

33 7:16 AM 382 Hickory Ridge Rd, JACKSON GA

Page 1 01/03/2025



34 7:18 AM 650 St Andrews Dr, JACKSON GA

35 7:19 AM 465 Saint Andrews Drive, Jackson GA

36 7:20 AM 393 St Andrews Dr, JACKSON GA

37 7:21 AM 639 Park Place Dr, JACKSON GA

38 7:22 AM 412 Park Place Dr, JACKSON GA

39 7:24 AM 298 St Andrews Dr, JACKSON GA

40 7:27 AM 185 James Moore Circle, Jackson GA

41 7:27 AM 157 James Moore Cir, Jackson GA

42 7:27 AM James Moore Cir & James Moore Dr, JACKSON GA

43 7:29 AM 423 James Moore Dr, JACKSON GA

44 7:30 AM 135 James Moore Dr, JACKSON GA

45 7:31 AM Jackson Elementary School (1105 Brownlee Road, Jackson GA)

46 7:36 AM Henderson Middle School (494 George Tate Drive, Jackson GA)

47 7:39 AM Jackson High School (717 S Harkness Street, Jackson GA)

48 7:48 AM RETURN TO BUS SHOP, JACKSON GA

Page 2 01/03/2025


